(Re	m PTO-1595 ev. 10/02) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/50/2605)		5-2005 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi Attorney Docket N VISIL.688	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	'	· -		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): William A. Hein	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Visionaire Lighting			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name		Street Address: 217 Ea	et Address: 217 East 157 th Street	
	Other Execution Date: March 3, 2005		City: Gardena	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90248</u>	
	Execution Date. Indian 3, 2003		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date		B. Patent No.(s)		
,	Additional numbers atta	ched	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved: []	
	Name: Michael J. Moffatt, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	Internal Address: FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT LLP		☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: Area Contar		(Please charge any und	lerpayment or credit any overpayment.)	
	Street Address: Arco Center 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550			21-0800	
	City: <u>Long Beach</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90802</u> Phone: (562) 432-0453 Fax: (562) 435-6014		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USI	L E THI	S SPACE		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume				
9.		/	Olmants	April 6, 2005	
9.	Michael J. Moffatt, Reg. No. 39,304	\sim			
9.	Michael J. Moffatt, Reg. No. 39,304 Name of Person Signing	200	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by William A. Hein of Manhattan Beach, California, Assignor, to

Visionaire Lighting, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 217 East

157th Street, Gardena, CA 90248.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful OPTICAL REFLECTOR for which

an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 25, 2005 and has Serial No.

11/066,376, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original and first inventor of the

invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may

be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that

may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the

right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such

foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

Assignment

Client ID/Matter No.: VISIL.68858

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: $\frac{3}{3}$

18603.1

William Hein

2 of 2

Assignment